

P
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1080 OF 2007

STATE OF A.P & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TODDY TAPPERS CO-OP.SOCIETY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim stay and office report)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Sundervardhan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
 Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
 Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.3 is dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master